9009 Freeway Drive #4 • Macedonia, OH 44056 • (p) 330-468-0180 • (f) 330-468-0185www.flowlineoptions.com
SurgePro™ Turbine Flow
Meter Manual
Flow Line Options
9009 Freeway Drive #4 • Macedonia, OH 44056 • (p) 330-468-0180 • (f) 330-468-0185www.flowlineoptions.com
Table of Contents
Operational Start-Up......................................
SurgePro™ Meter & Repair Kit.........................

Turndown Ratio: About 10:1
End Connections:N PT, BSP, Flange, Grooved End
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Meter End Connection           Maximum      Floww Ranges K-Factor
Pulses/Gal (3)(1) Size (2) Pressure GPM BPD
K-Factor
Pulses/Gal (3)
TFM1-03-04M 3/8” 1/2” x 1/2” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 0.6 - 3 20 - 100 18,000
TFM1-04-04M 1/2” 1/2” x 1/2” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 0.75 - 7.5 25 - 250 13,000
TFM1-06-04M 3/4” 1/2” x 1/2” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 2 - 15 68 - 515 3,300
TFM1-03-08M 3/8” 1” x 1” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 0.6 - 3 20 -100 18,000
TFM1-04-08M 1/2” 1” x 1” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 0.75 - 7.5 25 - 250 13,000
TFM1-06-08M 3/4” 1” x 1” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 2 - 15 68 - 515 3,300
TFM1-07-08M 7/8” 1” x 1” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 3 - 30 100 - 1000 3,100
TFM1-08-08M 1” 1” x 1” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 5 - 50 170 - 1700 870
TFM1-12-12M 1.5” 1.5” x 1.5” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 15 - 180 515 - 6000 330
TFM1-12-16M 1.5” 2” x 2” MALE NPT 5,000 PSI 15 - 180 515 - 6000 330
TFM1-16-16T 2” 2” x 2” FEMALE NPT 5,000 PSI 40 - 400 1300 - 13000 52
TFM1-24-00G 3” G ROOVED END 800 PSI 60 - 600 2100 - 21000 57
TFM1-32-00G 4” GROOVED END 800 PSI 100 - 1200 3400 - 41000 29
TFM1-48-00G 6” GROOVED END 800 PSI 200 - 2500 6800 - 86000 7
TFM1-64-00G 8” GROOVED END 800 PSI 250 - 3500 12000 - 120000 3
TFM1-80-00G 10” GROOVED END 800 PSI 500 - 5000 17000 - 171000 1.6
Ordering Notes
1) Select the best model configration based on your requirements.
2) If you require a Special End Connection, please consult factory with your requirments.
    Grooved or Flange End Connections may be requested on all units.
3) All K-Factors are approximate.
9009 Freeway Drive #4 • Macedonia, OH 44056 • (p) 330-468-0180 • (f) 330-468-0185www.flowlineoptions.com
4
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Prior to installation, the flow meter should be checked internally for foreign material and to ensure the SurgePro rotor
spins freely. Fluid lines should also be checked and cleared of all debris. The flow meter must be installed with the flow
arrow, etched on the exterior of the meter body, pointing in the direction of fluid flow. Though the meter is designed
to function in any position it is recommended, where possible, to install horizontally with the magnetic pick-up facing
upward. The liquid being measured should be free of any large particles that may obstruct rotation of the rotor. If
particles are present, a mesh strainer should be installed upstream before operation of the flow meter.
PART NUMBER STRAINER MESH CLEARANCE FILTER SIZE
TFM1-03-08M 60 X 60 .0092 260 MICRON
TFM1-04-08M 60 X 60 .0092 260 MICRON
TFM1-06-08M 60 X 60 .0092 260 MICRON
TFM1-07-08M 60 X 60 .0092 260 MICRON
TFM1-08-08M 60 X 60 .0092 260 MICRON
TFM1-12-08M 20 X 20 .0340 .86 mm
TFM1-16-16T 10 X 10 .0650 1.6 mm
TFM1-12-16M 20 X 20 .0340 .86 mm
TFM1-24-00G 8 X 8 .0900 2.3 mm
TFM1-32-00G 10 X 10 .0650 1.6 mm